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national treasury

Department:
National Treasury

)
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Enquiries: Johnny Ramoroka
Tel: (012) 395 6524
Fax: 086 232 5145
E mail: johnny.ramoroka@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT70-2014

RT70-2014: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL;AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL
FUEL;ILLUMINATING PARAFIN;MARINE GAS OIL;HEAVY FURNACE OIL;POLAR
DIESEL AND AVIATION FUEL TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD1 FEBRUARY 2015
TO 31 JANUARY 2020.

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued

2. In accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public
Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special
Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special

Conditions of Contract will prevail.

3. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
3.1. Contract Circular
3.2. Special Conditions of Contract

3.3. General Conditions of Contract

4. The following Government Departments / Institutions will participate in this contract:

NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS CONTACT PERSON CONTACT DETAILS

Tel: 012 305 8759
Fax: 012 324 5255

Email :Oupa.Mabena@dcs.qov.za

Department of Correctional Service | Mr O Mabena

Department of Defense

South African Police Service LT A Crafford Tel: 012 353 9292
(Aviation Fuel) Fax: 012 353 9273 / 086 659 2369

Email: crafforda@saps.gov.za
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South African Police Service LT L.S Roodt Tel: 012 845 8734
(Fuel Management) Fax: 086 622 4299
Email: roodti@saps.qgov.za
Tel: 012 336 6796
Ms A Murray Fax: 012

Department of Water Affairs

Ms F Khomogwe

Email: MurrayA@dwa.gov.za

Tel: 012 336 6923
Fax:

Email: khomogwef@dwa.gov.za

Department of Rural Development &
Land Reform

Department of Health: Eastern Cape

Ms Z Mnukwane

Tel: 040 608 9502
Fax: 086 628 4104

Email: Zanele. mnukwana@echealth.gov.za

Department of Health: Free State

Ms Magda Smits

Tel: 051 411 0544
Fax: 051 430 5344
Email: SmitsM@fshealth.gov.za

Department of Health: North West

Department of Health: Western
Cape

Mr. Claude Munnik

Tel: 021 483 3447
Fax:

Email: Claude.Munnik@westerncape.qov.za

Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Mpumalanga

Ms HN Mdaka

Tel: 013 766 6717

Fax: 013 766 9764 / 086 658 1098
Cell: 083 272 7606

Email: Hmdaka@mpg.qgov.za

Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Limpopo

Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Free State

Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Western Cape

Bongani Qoza

Tel: 021 483 6933
Fax: 021 483 2850

Email: Bongani.goza@pgwc.qov.za




Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Kwazulu Natal

Ms. Anusha Chetty

Tel: 033 355 8600
Fax:
Email: Anusha.chetty@kzntransport.gov.za

Department of Public Works, Roads

and Transport: Eastern Cape

Department of Agriculture: Northern

Cape

Mr Mothae

Tel: 053 838 9196
Fax:

Email: rmothae@ncpg.gov.za

Department of Economic
Development, Environment &

Tourism: Limpopo

Khara Hais Municipality

Mr M van Kradenburg

Tel: 054 338 7361/2
Fax: 086 402 7102

Email: buyer@kharahais.gov.za

Ikhwezi Municipality

Robben Island Museum

Ms Zukiswa Nocanda

Tel: 021 413 4235
Fax: 021 419 1057

Email: zukiswan@robben-island.org.za

National Department of Health

Mr P Conradi

Tel: 012 395 8925
Fax: 086 632 3853

Email: ConranP@health.gov.za

Department of Agriculture

Mr RK Danster

Tel: 012 319 7349
Fax: 012 319 7054
Email: RoewynD@daff.gov.za

City of Matlosana Municipality

Ms B Kgagodi
Mr KD Rannona

Tel: 018 487 8709
Fax: 018 464 1221
Email:elnette@klersdorp.org

State Security Agency

Mr Khona Masuku

Tel: 012 427 4980
Fax no: 086 591 4372

Email: KhonangayoM@ssa.qov.za




Department of Health: Gauteng

Mr Sheriff Lecholo

Tel: 011 355 3994
Fax: 011 355 3099
Email: Sheriff.Lecholo@Gauteng.qgov.za

Department of Home Affairs

Ms Riorita Prinsloo

Tel: 012 406 2785
Fax: 086 544 2605

Email: rita.prinsloo@dha.gov.za

Department of Agriculture: Free
State

Mr Sieg Van Der Merwe

Tel: 051 861 8379
Fax: 051 861 2052

Email: Siegfried@alen.agric.za

Office of the Premier: Limpopo

Mr Stanley Maepa

Tel: 015 287 6109
Cell no: 073 255 1266
Fax: 015 287 6806

Email: maepas@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Department of Health: Limpopo

See Attached Annexure A

¢ The office will update the contact details through an amendment:

5. Important general information:

5.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
5.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

5.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

6. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

1. Contractor
Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact Person:

AFRICA OIL (PTY)LTD

P.O.Box 652420

Benmore
2010

(011) 911 4280/84

083 319 0637

(011) 784 5588

tseke@africoil.co.za

Tseke Beny Nkadimeng




Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor
Postal Address

Tel:
Cell:
Fax

E-mail

Contact Person:

Contractor
LTD

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax

E-mail

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:

BENTE VEHICLES FITMENT AND TRADING
P.0O.Box 928

Mhluzi

1053

(013) 241 2080

082 854 1606

(086) 238 5587

tebeleb@telkomsa.net

Ben Tebele

ENGEN PETROLEUM LIMITED
P O BOX 1043

Johannesburg

2000

(011) 480 6286

083 630 9947

(011) 4806174

victoria.masuku@engenoil.com

mahlakele.tsie@engenoil.com

Victoria masuku / Mahlakele Tsie

GALELA TELECOMMUNICATION HOLDINGS (PTY)

P O BOX 651921

Benmore

2010

(011) 100 0300

078 268 3832

(086) 521 0629
hendrick.mathebula@iburstafrica.com
Hendrick Mathebula

GULFSTREAM ENERGY (PTY) LTD
P.BOX 11064

Centurion

(012) 667 5382

082 563 7722



Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

(012) 667 6295
faecez@gulfstreamenergy.co.za

Faeez Samsoodien

IMBANI PROJECTS (PTY) LTD
P.0.BOX 46453

Orange Grove

2119

(011) 487 5400

082 390 4776

(011) 487 2775

qugu@imbani.com

Gugu Nkosi

KEPU TRADING (PTY) LTD
P.O.BOX 783271

Bryanston

(011) 996 0600

082 823 6142

(011) 996 0645

lumkile@kepu.co.za

Lumkile Mathunjwa

KZN OILS (PTY) LTD

P O .Box 74134

Springfield

Rochdale

4051

(031) 570 0500 / 550
072674 7275/ 083 269 9618
(031) 306 1346

info@kznoils.co.za

Anton Sabapathy / Sbu Shandu / R. Reddy



10.

11.

12.

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor

Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:

LAKHANYA LOGISTICS
P.BOX 1381
Rooihuiskraal

0154

(012) 661 0791

078 203 4451

(086) 425 5754

lakhanya.logistics 1@gmail.com

Bandile Vabaza

LSK DISTRIBUTORS

P.BOX 3468

Protea Glen

1819

(011) 494 4564

082 386 3565

(086) 540 9111
Iskdistributors@telkomsa.net
Bekithemba Nicholas Kubeka

NKWENKWEZI EVENTS TRADING ENTERPRISE CC
P.BOX 12640

Port Elizabeth

Centranhil

6006

(073) 136 3651

073 136 3651

(086) 512 7400

nkwenkwezievents@gmail.com

Ngaba Sneli

NRW’S TRADING AND LOGISTICS (PTY) LTD
P.BOX 203

Fourways North

2086

(011) 513 3000

082 579 5059



13.

14.

15.

Fax:
E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor
Postal Address

Cell:
Cell:
Fax:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor
Postal Address:

Tel:
Cell:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact Person:

Contractor SAKHE LOGISTICS

Postal Address:

Cell:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact Person:

(086) 666 0058

m.maja@nrwlogistics.co.za

Hloni Maja

ICONIC VENTURES (PTY) LTD
Postnet Suit 220

Halfway House

Private Bag X121

1685

082 570 8615

079 494 0791

(086) 513 9545

(086) 274 2117

vusi@iconicventures.co.za

Vusi Skosana

PHETOLO PETROLEUM CONSORTIUM
97 Club Street

Pretoria

0181

(072) 786 6142

072 786 6142

(086) 766 142

dodorantho@gmail.com

Dodo Rantho

P.BOX 817
East London
5200

078 477 8273
(086) 686 3550

sakhelogistics@webmail.co.za

Ms. Tandi Hangana



16. Contractor WE ARE THE BEST TRANSPORT & PROJECTS CC

Postal Address: 3 Belvane Estate Concourse Cres Lone Hill
Fourways
219
Tel: (011) 465 1034
Cell: 076 089 7816
Fax: (086) 620 3433
E-mail: Claire@watbenergy.co.za
Contact Person: Ursula Claire Patience
17. Contractor WOA FUELS AND OILS CC
Postal Address: Cluster BOX 4792
' Durban
Lucia Ridge
Tel: (031) 563 0502
Cell: 083 792 7999
Fax: (031) 563 0497
E-mail: pria@woaonline.com
Contact Person: Pria Hassan
4Gl
Sizi Qolohle

Medical and Health Technology
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer
DATE:
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